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CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS | 3 41IMILES

Race 1 Pit Stop Time Cards

PIRELLI GTA ROUND 3 & 4

APRIL 25-27 | AUSTIN, TX

S~0

Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
3 JMF Motorsports 2 3 NOLASPORT
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport Pro-Am
117:30:33.280 J. Neudorf  17:33:09.732 J. Webb 2:36.452  2:36.452 1 17:30:40.348 M. Auriemma 17:32:17.882 M. Leist 1:37.534  1:37.534
2 17:43:12.282 J. Webb 17:43:49.971 J. Webb 37.689  3:14.141 2 18:21:58.121 M. Leist 18:24:14.694 M. Auriemma  2:16.573  3:54.107
3 18:22:26.446 J. Webb 18:24:02.559 J. Neudorf 1:36.113  4:50.254 3 19:10:33.765 M. Auriemma  19:12:13.672 M. Leist 1:39.907  5:34.014
419:09:43.955 J. Neudorf ~ 19:11:19.735 J. Webb 1:35.780  6:26.034 X
26 Heart of Racing Team
4 JMF Motorsports Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Silver
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Silver 1 17:30:37.433 H. Greenemei 17:32:19.077 H. Grisham 1:41.644  1:41.644
1 17:30:32.730 B. Arthur 17:32:17.179 M. Ortmann 1:44.449  1:44.449 2 18:19:58.652 H. Grisham  18:21:35.978 H. Greenemei ~ 1:37.326  3:18.970
2 18:21:51.203 M. Ortmann ~ 18:23:31.090 B. Arthur 1:39.887  3:24.336 3 19:09:46.676 H. Greenemei 19:11:23.583 H. Grisham 1:36.907  4:55.877
319:11:22.265 B. Arthur 19:12:58.807 M. Ortmann 1:36.542  5:00.878 .
2 8 Fast Track Racing
007 ProSport Competition BMW M4 GT4 (G82) Pro-Am
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Am 117:33:57.694 S. McAleer  17:35:42.164 N. Cicero 1:44.470  1:44.470
1 17:47:47.687 D. Moses 17:50:00.990 T. Savage 2:13.303  2:13.303 2 19:09:57.467 N. Cicero  19:15:06.452 N. Cicero 5.08.985  6:53.455
2 18:38:50.212 T. Savage  18:40:58.309 D. Moses 2:08.097  4:21.400 X
3 19:30:12.246 D. M 19:32:13.010 T. S 2:00.764  6:22.164 33 Blackdog Racing
— L oses - Loa0e — — McLaren Artura GT4 Pro-Am
07 Skip Barbe.r Racing 117:30:34.565 T. Gaples  17:31:20.151 T. Gaples 45.586 45.586
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Am 2 17:34:08.847 T. Gaples  17:35:48.142 M. Cooper 1:39.295  2:24.881
117:06:45.914 M. Garcia  17:08:31.716 M. Garcia 1:45.802  1:45.802 3 17:43:16.927 M. Cooper  17:43:58.599 M. Cooper 41672 3:06.553
2 17:20:09.750 M. Garcia  17:22:28.381 A. Garcia 2:18.631  4:04.433 4 18:24:37.679 M. Cooper  18:26:19.086 T. Gaples 1:41.407  4:47.960
3 17:47:52.065 A. Garcia  17:50:13.728 A. Garcia 2:21.663  6:26.096 5 19:09:55.364 T. Gaples ~ 19:11:35.634 M. Cooper 1:40.270  6:28.230
418:10:58.540 A. Garcia  18:13:02.790 M. Garcia 2:04.250  8:30.346 6 19:22:48.107 M. Cooper  19:23:26.511 M. Cooper 38.404  7:06.634
7 ACI Motorsports 3 6 BimmerWorld Racing
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport Pro-Am BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Am
1 17:30:41.367 C. Swearingin 17:33:02.937 R. Dickinson 2:21.570  2:21.570 117:33:59.312 J. Clay 17:35:49.498 C. Postins 1:50.186  1:50.186
2 18:22:00.279 R. Dickinson  18:23:36.521 C. Swearingin ~ 1:36.242  3:57.812 2 18:20:03.774 C. Postins ~ 18:21:40.075 J. Clay 1:36.301  3:26.487
3 19:09:51.134 C. Swearingin 19:11:27.508 R. Dickinson 1:36.374  5:34.186 3 19:10:03.367 J. Clay 19:11:39.988 C. Postins 1:36.621  5:03.108
9 ACI Motorsports 37 Dome Motorsport
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport Pro-Am Mercedes-AMG GT4 Pro-Am
1 17:34:06.638 D. Sibille 17:49:07.383 K. Van Berlo  15:00.745  15:00.745 1 17:48:04.588 E. Killeen 17:49:50.269 M. Miller 1:45.681  1:45.681
2 17:53:32.547 K. Van Berlo  17:54:10.182 K. Van Berlo 37.635 15:38.380 2 18:37:20.230 M. Miller 19:31:07.225 E. Killeen 53:46.995 55:32.676
1 0 OGH Motorsports 52 Auto Technic Racing
McLaren Artura GT4 Am BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Silver
1 17:37:21.577 S. Gibbons ~ 17:39:14.799 S. Owen 1:53.222  1:53.222 1 17:30:35.630 C. Garrett  17:32:10.986 Z. Anderson 1:35.356  1:35.356
2 18:26:38.697 S. Owen 18:28:36.396 S. Gibbons 1:57.699  3:50.921 2 18:21:45.810 Z. Anderson  18:23:21.191 C. Garrett 1:35.381  3:10.737
3 19:14:54.799 S. Gibbons  19:16:55.993 S. Owen 2:01.194  5:52.115 3 19:08:59.121 C. Garrett  19:10:38.843 Z. Anderson 1:39.722  4:50.459
419:57:03.146 Z. And 19:57:40.644 Z. A 7.4 :27.
1 5 Archangel Moforsporis 9:57:03.146 nderson 9:57 6 nderson 37.498 5 957
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Pro-Am 53 Auto Technic Racing
1 17:34:01.504 A. Comstock 17:35:39.000 T. Merrill 1:37.496  1:37.496 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Pro-Am
2 18:23:55.297 T. Merrill 18:25:55.232 A. Comstock 1:59.935  3:37.431 1 17:30:38.860 T. Stone 17:34:03.067 M. Million 3:24.207  3:24.207
3 19:10:02.427 A. Comstock  19:11:38.806 T. Merrill 1:36.379  5:13.810 2 18:22:05.504 M. Million ~ 18:23:41.530 T. Stone 1:36.026  5:00.233
N 3 19:10:08.716 T. Stone 19:11:47.286 M. Million 1:38.570  6:38.803
22 Lone Star Racing
Mercedes-AMG GT4 Am 68 RAFA Racing Team
1 17:37:20.133 J. Golan 17:38:57.453 M. Austin 1:37.320  1:37.320 Toyota Gazoo Racing GR Supra GT4 EVO?2 Silver
2 18:27:17.070 M. Austin 18:28:56.275 J. Golan 1:39.205  3:16.525 117:37:15.972 G. Wagner ~ 17:38:52.352 T. Gonzalez 1:36.380  1:36.380
3 19:10:42.837 J. Golan 19:12:52.694 M. Austin 2:09.857  5:26.382 2 18:28:47.713 T. Gonzalez  18:30:24.305 G. Wagner 1:36.592  3:12.972
3 19:11:14.013 G. Wagner 19:12:50.374 T. Gonzalez 1:36.361 4:49.333
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PIRELLI GT4 ROUND 3 & 4
CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS | 3 41IMILES
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Race 1 Pit Stop Time Cards
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Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
69 JTR Motorsports Engineering 1 88 Fast Track Racing
Toyota Gazoo Racing GR Supra GT4 EVO?2 Pro-Am BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Am
1 17:40:43.324 A. McIntosh ~ 17:42:19.180 P. Thompson 1:35.856 1:35.856 1 17:34:03.388 J. Holt 17:35:43.106 D. Ogburn 1:39.718 1:39.718
2 18:29:49.049 P. Thompson 18:31:25.133 A. Mclntosh 1:36.084 3:11.940 2 18:24:28.080 D. Ogburn 18:26:09.765 J. Holt 1:41.685 3:21.403
3 19:10:13.931 A. MclIntosh 19:11:50.016 P. Thompson 1:36.085 4:48.025 3 19:10:20.675 J. Holt 19:12:07.328 D. Ogburn 1:46.653 5:08.056
71 Marco Polo Motorsports 606 Thunder Bunny Racing
Toyota Gazoo Racing GR Supra GT4 EVO2 Silver Toyota Gazoo Racing GR Supra GT4 EVO2 Am
1 17:47:42.409 N. Elghanayar 17:49:42.788 M. Siliehaug 2:00.379 2:00.379 1 17:47:38.703 L. Hayes 17:49:24.113 A. Patten 1:45.410 1:45.410
2 18:39:49.300 M. Siliehaug  18:41:43.021 N. Elghanayai 1:53.721 3:54.100 2 18:28:03.091 A. Patten 18:29:43.691 L. Hayes 1:40.600 3:26.010
3 18:50:49.118 N. Elghanayar 18:51:25.901 N. Elghanayai 36.783 4:30.883 3 19:10:51.638 L. Hayes 19:12:36.305 A. Patten 1:44.667 5:10.677
4 19:25:44.978 N. Elghanayar 19:27:40.812 M. Siliehaug 1:55.834 6:26.717
72 RAFA Racing Team
Toyota Gazoo Racing GR Supra GT4 EVO2 Am
1 17:37:18.080 A. Geraci 17:38:56.499 K. Schmied 1:38.419 1:38.419
2 18:24:58.144 K. Schmied 18:26:36.971 A. Geraci 1:38.827 3:17.246
3 19:13:01.763 A. Geraci 19:14:39.790 K. Schmied 1:38.027 4:55.273
77 VYPX Motorsport
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport Silver
1 17:14:40.299 D. Dyszelski  17:44:15.777 A. Ellis 29:35.478  29:35.478
2 17:46:29.153 A. Ellis 17:47:06.392 A. Ellis 37.239 30:12.717
3 18:23:27.849 A. Ellis 18:25:40.497 D. Dyszelski 2:12.648  32:25.365
4 19:13:45.752 D. Dyszelski  19:15:51.062 A. Ellis 2:05.310  34:30.675
5 19:53:01.628 A. Ellis 19:58:11.555 A. Ellis 5:09.927 39:40.602
8 2 BimmerWorld Racing
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Pro-Am
1 17:34:02.224 J. Walker Jr.  17:35:38.397 T. McQuarrie 1:36.173 1:36.173
2 18:24:09.518 T. McQuarrie 18:25:44.308 J. Walker Jr. 1:34.790 3:10.963
319:11:36.896 J. Walker Jr.  19:13:19.964 T. McQuarrie 1:43.068 4:54.031
94 Random Vandals Racing
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Pro-Am
1 17:27:07.898 S. Craven 17:28:44.906 J. Green 1:37.008 1:37.008
2 18:17:08.983 J. Green 18:19:12.741 S. Craven 2:03.758 3:40.766
3 18:30:35.035 S. Craven 18:31:12.476 S. Craven 37.441 4:18.207
4 19:10:00.200 S. Craven 19:11:39.418 J. Green 1:39.218 5:57.425
97 Random Vandals Racing
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Silver
1 17:27:09.870 K. Boehm 17:29:10.905 K. Koch 2:01.035 2:01.035
2 17:43:12.985 K. Koch 17:43:50.424 K. Koch 37.439 2:38.474
3 18:22:21.258 K. Koch 18:23:59.124 K. Boehm 1:37.866 4:16.340
4 18:33:02.557 K. Boehm 18:33:39.975 K. Boehm 37.418 4:53.758
5 19:12:19.968 K. Boehm 19:13:56.931 K. Koch 1:36.963 6:30.721
98 Random Vandals Racing
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO Am
117:27:21.476 P. Sparta 17:29:05.552 M. Kanisczak 1:44.076 1:44.076
2 18:19:48.784 M. Kanisczak 18:21:25.692 P. Sparta 1:36.908 3:20.984
3 18:51:47.625 P. Sparta 18:52:25.008 P. Sparta 37.383 3:58.367
4 19:08:32.987 P. Sparta 19:10:47.353 M. Kanisczak 2:14.366 6:12.733
5 19:46:25.471 M. Kanisczak 19:47:52.662 M. Kanisczak 1:27.191 7:39.924
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